OP \$165.00 3678769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM327736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Network Automation, Inc.		12/26/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Help/Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	6533 Flying Cloud Drive	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3678769	A
Registration Number:	3779990	AUTOMATE BPA SERVER7
Registration Number:	3685241	ORCHESTRATE, INTEGRATE, AUTOMATE
Registration Number:	3678770	NO CODE, NO LIMITS
Registration Number:	3611822	AUTOMATE
Registration Number:	3774010	NETWORK AUTOMATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900311521

6124927077 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0130

Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger NAI and HS (DE) #page1.tif source=Merger NAI and HS (DE) #page2.tif source=Merger NAI and HS (DE) #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0131 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NETWORK AUTOMATION, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HELP/SYSTEMS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "HELP/SYSTEMS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 2:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3907155 8100M

141593790

DATE: 12-30-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1996370

TRADEMARK REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0132

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:56 PM 12/29/2014 FILED 02:56 PM 12/29/2014 SRV 141593790 - 3907155 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT (Section 18-209(i))

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER
MERGING
NETWORK AUTOMATION, INC., a California corporation
WITH AND INTO
HELP/SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

To the Secretary of State State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 18-209(i) of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, Help/Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Help/Systems"), does hereby certify:

- 1. Help/Systems owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of common stock issued by Network Automation, Inc., a California corporation ("NAI").
- 2. NAI will merge with and into Help/Systems, with Help/Systems as the surviving entity (the "Merger").
 - 3. The Merger will be effective as of 11:59 p.m. CST on December 31, 2014.
- 4. The Merger was authorized in accordance with the Limited Liability Company Agreement of Help/Systems and in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Act.

Signature page follows

TRADEMARK REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0133 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by an authorized person as of December 26, 2014.

HELP/SYSTEMS, LLC

Name: Mark E. Ties

Its: Chief Financial Officer

52152525

Signature Page to Certificate of Ownership Merging Network Automation, Inc. with and into Help/Systems, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 12/31/2014